DN8 No. 0651-0011 (cup. 4/64) 5-18-98 TF	18-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(lea):  1. Cren Industries Inc.	2. Name and eddress of receiving party(les)  Name: BNY Financial Corp.
Individual(s)     Association     General Partnership     Corporation-State     Other     Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?    Yes Q No	Street Address: 120 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York State: 24 ZIP:  Ulindividual(e) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Association     General Partnership     Limited Partnership     Corporation-State     Other  Maniprise is not demicted in the United States, a dominate representative designation is attached;  (Designations must be a separate desument from analyzation) Additional manual(s) & address(va) attached? SI year SI No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  05/21/1996 TT0N11 00000042 1195155  40.00 @ Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address  Return To AA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: NOW YOTH State: NY ZIP: 1003C	(Altect: duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  FRANK Rinald: Name of Parson Signing  Total number of pages trickeding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Nox Ausignments

## TRADEMARK RE-ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS LOREN INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor") did execute and deliver to THE BANK OF NEW YORK COMMERCIAL CORPORATION ("Assignee") a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 622 frame 370 with respect to the trademark Loren/Norel, Number 1195155, (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement was collateral for certain loans made by Assignee to Assignor and such loans have been fully paid and satisfied;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignor (without any representations or warranties) its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and does further hereby cancel and terminate the Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further states that Assignee has no further or continuing right, title or interest in or to the Mark.

SIGNED and EFFECTIVE this 29 day of April

BNY FINANCIAL CORP. as successor in interest to THE BANK OF NEW YORK COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

corporation.

instrument was acknowledged before murra

me on

of BNY Financial Corp., a New

Public in and for The State of New York

WYNANDA ROSENBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4519486
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 30, 2000